Al

et dl

D

C

‘2pproved and the fundes necessary and proposed to be expended

TEXAS8, on this the 16 day of September , 1963,

ORDINANCE NO. _ 503 34

AN CRDINANCE QF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, AMENDING
THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 1963 AS HERETOFORE APPROVED BY
ORDINANCE NO. 450 OF THE ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE .
ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 17, 1962, APPROPRIATING AND SETTING ASIDE
TRE NECESSARY FUNDS OUT OF THE GENERAL AND OTHER REVENUES OF.
THE CITY OF MESQUITE FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR FOR THE MAINTENANCE
AND OPERATION OF VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND FOR VARIOUS ACTIVITIES
AND IMPROVEMENTS OF THE CITY AS PROVIDED FOR IN SAID AMENDED
BUDGET; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY, . . .

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the budget of the City of Mesquite
for the figcal year of 1863, as heretofore approved by Ordin-
ance 450 of the Ordinances of the City of Mesguite, adopted
on September 17, 1962, be and the same is hereby auended as
provided for in Exhibits ™A™ and *“B" attached hereto and made
i part of this ordinance, the same as if copied in full herein,
That said budget as amended herein be, and the same is hereby

in such amended budget of the City of Mgsquite for the remain-
dexr of the fiscal year of 1963 be, and the same are hereby
appropriated and set aside for the maintenance and operation

of the various departmentis of the government of the City of
Mesquite, together with the various activities and improvements
as set forth in said budget as amended herein.

SECTION 2. That said budget for the fiscal year of
1963, be and the same is hereby amended as is provided for
herein, and the portions of the said budget as amended herein
are attached to and made a part of this ordinance, marked
Exhibits “A'"™ and "B™, the same as if copied in fulil herein.

SECTION 3. That the necessity for making an amend-
ment to the budget for the fiscal year of 1963 as regquired by
the circumstances existing at this time, creates an urgency
and an emergency and requires that this ordinance ghall take
effect immediately from and after its passage, as the law in
such cases provides.

U pASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE,

Mayor

APPRQVED AS TO FORM: DULE’;E/ORDED: :
7

7

LA o

Tity




EXHIBIT "ma"

GENERAL FUND
REVENUES

Original Revised Over
Budget Budget (Under)
1962-63 1962-63 .
GENERAL PRODPERTY TAX
Curren axes $736,860.00 $746,000.00 $ 9,140.00
] Delinquent Taxes 2,500,00 5,500.00 3,000.00
Interest & Penalty 3,000.900 3,500.00 500 .40
] Gross Receipts Tax ’
} W 33,500.00 37,122.00 3,622.00
] Gas 13,375.00 13,111.00 {264)
1 Telephone 14,800.00 15,362.00 . 862,00
: Taxi 135.00 192.00 57.00
f LICENSES & PERMITS
ng rmits 18,000.00 17,000.00 {1,000.00)
Electrical Permnits 6,250,00 '5,800.00 750 .00)
.. Plumbing Permits 8,200.00 5,300.00 (2990 .;G0)
Miscellaneocus Permits 2,800.00 1,900.00 {900.00)
Licenses 3,400.00 4,500;00 :1,100.00;
FINES & FORFEITURES
Traific Fines 30,000.00 42,000.00 12,000.00
Criminal Fines 11,500.00 8,700.00 (2,800.,00)
Migcellaneous 650.00 900.00 250,00
REVENUE FROM USE (F MONEY
AND PROPERTY
Interest on Investments 500.00 2,593.00 2,093.00
CHARGES ¥FOR CURRENT SERVICES
asta ection %
Digposal 162,000.00 163,800.00 1,900.00
Dallas County Fire
.Appropriation 4,000.00 3,994.00 (6.00)
Swinming Pool-Admisgsionsl4,000.00 18,500.00 4,500.,00,
Bwinming Pool-~Concession 1,500.00 1,800.00 300.00
Zoning Application Fees 375.00 500.00 125.00
Miscellaneows ____ _ __3,000.00 5,000,006  2,000.00
INTER FUND TRANSFERS
om Water Fun 200,000.00 200,0060.00 0 R
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL
£1,270,345.00 $1,302,874.00 $ 32,529.00

B UL PRRE SRR LH

S N

LR
L SRETEAL L.}

g Tt et v = o ‘bl
B L T R S e

SN e g,

pcbeiaa




EXHIBIT "A"

GENERAL FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
Original Revised
Budget Budget Over Total
186263 1962-63 (Under) Department
' . Cha.ngp

CITY COUNCIL
Pergonal Services $§ 4,850,

Contractual Services 6,335.
ADMINISTRATION

L Personal, Services 22,900
Supplies 4,550
Contractual Services 3,450
Capital Qutlsay 0

‘ FPINANCE

Personal Bervices 41, 400
Supplies 2,700

“Qontractual Services 3,000
Capital Outlay 1,980

CITY ATTORNEY
Contractual Services 9,550

CORPORATION COURT
Personal services 3,060
Supplies 350
Contractual Bervices 2,200

CITY SECRETARY
2r8ona ervices 5,665
Supplies 900
Contractual Services 1,715
Capital Outlay 0

PLANNING & INSEECTION

O

FIRE SERVICE
- Personal Services 181,266

Supplies 7,987
Contractual Service 10,070
Capital Outlay 3,406
PQLICE SERVICE
T Personal Service 191,753
Supplies 16,475

Contractmwal Servicel6, 385
Capital Qutlay 15,655

STREET LIGHTING

COntractual Services 18,750

SERVICE
-Personal bervices 27,120
Supplies 2,510
Contractual Service 1,385
,.Capital Outlay . 600

$ 4,800 $ (50) %
6,900 565 515
24,839 1,939
3,375 (1,175)
4,259 . 849
207 207 1,820
44,968 3,568

2,700 0

3,148 148

1,693 (287) 3,429

10,300 750 750

3,838 778

550 200
2,375 175 1,153
5,586 21

900 0

1,122 (593)

57 . 57. (515)
29,203 2,083

2,310 (200)

1,498 103. :
52T (73)_ 1,913 .
188,500 7,234

7,850 (137)

10,525 455 _
2,075 {1,331) 6,221
193,700 1,947

15,850 (625)
..10,800 (5,585) : P

16,296 641  (3,622)
LTI s i

16,700 ‘(;2':050} L2,000) . ool




ERATE R RRRE L Mo PRERRRE

@ .. fwigiunal Revised TP ot al
i ' Budget Budget Over Depariment

1962-63 1962-63 {Under) Change
, WASTE COLLECTION &
. D ISPOSAL
o4 : . Personal Bervices $ 84,530 $ 85,000 $ 470 %
Bupplies 14,355 13,645 . (710)
y Contractual Services 10,900 16,562 5,682
Capital Qutlay 9,500 18,662 (838) 4,584
STREEYT CLEANING
rsonal Services 7,875 7,395 (480)
Supplies 5,950 4,250 (1,700)
B Contractual Services 1,510 1,210 . (300) '
Capital Outlay 4,200 2,925 {1,275) (3,755)
ANIMAY, & INSECT CONTROL
. Y&sona ervices 3,165 3,473 308
j Supplies 2,840 260 {1,880)
Contractual Services 1,040 180 .. (860)
. : Capital Qutlay 2,650 4,580 1,930 (502
HEALTH
Contractual Services 1) 450 450 450
STREETS
Bersonal 8ervices 66,555 61,000 (5,555}
Supplies 5,300 5,875 _ B75 .
Contractual Serwices 41,030 36,590 {4,440) :
Capital Outlay 1,500 2,279 779 (8,641)
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
Persona ervices 7,860 2,000 1,140
Supplies 1,850 2,145 295
Contractual Services 1,904 1,210 (694)

(1,727)

Capital Outlay ‘5,515 3,047 (2,468}

MUNICIPAL BUXIDING

~ Personal services 2,840 2,750 (80)
Supplies 950 645 {305}
Contractual Services 15,600 14,907 (693)

LIBRARY L o . .

gontractual Services 600 0 {(600)
2 WARBHOUSE & MAINTENANCE
GARAGE : .
! Tersonal Services 4,350 2,500 (1,850)
' — Supplies 500 500 o .
" Contractual Bervices 25 1,300 1,295
Capital Outlay 25,125 26,100 975

a et + @ o e e it

R e )

e et
e s smpbefa o




i

N
_,_r\_)

el w

Qriginal Revised Over Total
Budget Budget (Under) Department
1962-63 1962-63 -Change
PARKS & RECREATION '
Persona] Bervices $ 27,930 $ 35,500 $ 7,570 3%
Bupplies 6,835 . 8,525 1,690
Contrggiual Services 8,835 8,877 42
Capital Outlsy 6,398 6,874 476 9,778
INSURANCE
VAL BERVICES 78,000 77,100 (900> {900)
TRANSFERS ' '
Tonfractual Services 164,000 164,000 0 Q
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL S R
. FUND. $1,229,804 31,237,507 $ 7,613 $ 7,613

- B b e et o S AR
[ S Y S ottt R et

LR

T LI I
P el e O

crte g




WATER & SEWER FUND
VENUES

RE

EXQIBIT *B*

Original
Budget
196263

Revised
Budget
1962=63

Over
{Under)

" WATER REVENUE
. Water ales

Penalty Income
Miscellaneous

BEWER REVENUE

i ewer Service Charges
. Taps and Connections

i Bent

FUND . REVENUEW

»
:
Ml
.
-
i
:
£
]
i
H
ﬂ—"*‘ﬂ"n\*r e e AL s b e e - e e -

Taps abd Connections

$610,000
40,000
17, 500
5,300

242,500
2,700

1,300

= - GRAND TOTAL WATER & SEWER

.. $919,300

$610,000
28,000
18,000
3,500

$ ©
.{12,000)
500
(1,800)

245,000
2, 500
1,325

2,500
(200)
25

$(10,975) S e

$904,325

L L
I S e e T, XS
e ST BT
PRIty g
e e e
B R P S,
.
s - A - -y
im

P S R RN A
RO it &

TR

e e gt i M_«M—.« e e e

- ..
‘- L A
v
- .
PR Bk B .. .
- e PRI A ey g
hep Y
- [



EXHIBIT “BY
WATER AND SEWER FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
Original Revised Over Total -
Budget Budget {(Under) Department -
o 1962-63 1962-63 . Change oA
3 WATBR & SEWER
ADMINISTRATION ¥
ACEOUNTING & COLLECTING .
I Personal Services $29,280 $31, 340 $ 2,060 % o
Supplies 6,725 7,625 2300 1%y
Contractual Services 11,0256 10,965 (60) *‘a* B
Capital OQuilay 180 165 {15} +885 : e
WATER PRODUCTION & = : -
DISTRIBUTION ; EEEI
. Personal services 47,370 42, 500 (4,870) SR
‘ Supplies 6,175 4,610 (1,565) S
Contractual Services 251,850 224,220 {27,630) ,
_ Capital Outlay 6,850 5,527 (1,423) (_375_,43‘8&__\..__\ A @ :
i WATER PRODUCTION & . e st S i
4 f'j DISTRIBUTION INSURANCE . N
: . Contractual Services 7,425 7,977 552 552 ‘
; ‘»«..) WATER PRODUCTION &
1 DISTRIBUTION TRANSFERS
| s contractunl Services 338,000 338,000 0 0
) SEWAGE COLLECTION
i Personal Services 14,640 14,640 o
1 Supplies 1,975 1,775 {2a0)
Contyractual Services 2,525 3,040 515 2156
SEWAGE TREATMENT
“TPersonal Services 19,235 19,800 665
Supplies 1, 365 1,120 (245)
Contractual Services 7,305 6,860 £{445)
Capital Qutlay 275 300 25 . )

SEWAGE COLLECTION &
TREATMENT INSURANCE
Tontractual Services 3,974 3,315

ALh sl ) e ke e oo ST -

BEWAGE COLLECTION &
TREATMENT TRANSFERS
T gontractual hexvices 142,700 142,700 Q 0

GRAND TOTAL WATER & B
SEWAGE FUND $898,974  $866,579 $(32,3950 $(32,395)

- A — -

g oyl

o bE A e AT ALY T s, A B A T e T AN TR S e e T




